

SSL 281/2019

79

14.08.23

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA. Accused persons Mantu Sk , Bimal Shah and Rajesh Sk are present in the court with seperate hazira. Accused Suren Murari is absent in the court by a petetion. No ER of WA received. It appears from the case record earlier order dated 27.03.23 is not complied. BC II is directed to comply the earlier order dated 27.03.23 at once. .

To 25.01.24 for appearance and ER of WA against accuseds Sakir Sk, Rabindra Tewari, Rinku Sk, Yusfian Mandal, Esarul Mandal and Sabir Sk..

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Lalbagh, Murshidabad