

SSL 281/2019(80-2022)

84

10.05.24

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA against accuseds Sakir Sk, Rabindra Tewari, Rinku Sk, Yusufian Mandal, Esarul Mandal and Sabir Sk.

Accused persons **1) Suren Murari and 2) Yusufian Mondal and 3) Rinku Sk** are present in the court with separate hazira.

Accused **1) Montu Sk, 2) Bimal shah and 3) Rajesh Sk** on C/B are absent in the court by separate petition and prays for time. Hd. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

No ER of WA received against the accused 1) Sakir Sk, 2) Rabindra Tewari, 3) Esarul Mandal and 4) Sabir Sk.

Surities are directed to produce the absentee accused on the next date fixed.

To 16.08.24 for appearance and WA of the 6 accused and **ER of WA against accused 1) Sakir Sk, 2) Rabindra Tewari, 3) Esarul Mandal and 4) Sabir Sk.**

Issue tagid.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Lalbagh, Murshidabad