

**Sess. - 281 of 2019**  
**(CIS-80/2022)**

**Order No. 86, dated – 16/08/2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance, production and E/R of W/A.

Out of 10 accused person, 05 accused persons namely, 1) Suren Murari, 2) Yusufian Mondal @ Rinku Sk, 3) Montu Sk, 4) Bimal Shah, and 5) Rajesh Sk on CB are present by filing haziras and 01 accused namely Rinku Sk. S/O Rousan Sk is absent without step.

One(01) accused namely Sakir Sk @ Ganesh is produced from J/C.

No E/R of W/A is received against the other 03 accused 1) Rabindra Tewari, 2) Esarul Mondal and 3) Sabir Sk @ Juel.

Not to pass any adverse order on 16.08.2024 as per resolution of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.09.2024 for appearance of 1) Suren Murari, 2) Yusufian Mondal @ Rinku Sk, 3) Montu Sk, 4) Bimal Shah, 5) Rajesh Sk, and 6) Rinku Sk. S/O Rousan Sk, production of accused Sakir Sk @ Ganesh and E/R of W/A of 03 accused 1) Rabindra Tewari, 2) Esarul Mondal and 3) Sabir Sk @ Juel.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00617).