

88

30.09.2024

Record is put up by petition on behalf of accused Sakir Sk @ Ganesh.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Sakir Sk by the Ld. Advocate Momataj Begum along with copy of letter of appointment of the Ld. Advocate from SDLSC., Lalbagh.

Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that the accused person was on bail at the stage of commitment but subsequently due to his non appearance WA was issued against him. She also submits that the accused is in custody since 09.07.2024 and therefore the accused may be released on bail on any condition.

Ld. APP left the matter at the consideration of the Court.

From the record it appears that the accused was on bail before commitment. Subsequently WA was issued against him due to his non-appearance before this Court. The accused is in custody since 09.07.2024 and therefore I think that the accused has realised the consequence of misuse of bail.

Accordingly bail prayer of the accused person is allowed and accused Sakir Sk @ Ganesh may find bail of Rs.3,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 1,500/- each other than the previous surety, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

To date i.e. 29.11.2024 for production / appearance, if on bail.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Msd.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad