

Sess. Sl. - 281 of 2019

Present : Shri Suratheswar Mondal
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad. (I/C)

Order No.91, dated-06.09.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Out of 10 accused persons, 01 accused person is present by filing hazira, 05 accused is absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.

E/R of W/A has not received yet from the concern P.S. of 04 accused namely 1) Rabindra Tewari, 2) Esarul Mandal, 3) Rinku Sk, S/O Rousan Sk and 4) Sabir Sk @ Juel.

Issue reminder to concern P.S.

Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.12.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A of 04 accused namely 1) Rabindra Tewari, 2) Esarul Mondal, 3) Rinku Sk, S/O Rousan Sk and 4) Sabir Sk @ Juel.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(In-Charge).